
Proposal Package Name Proposal Package Description

Proposal Package 16A ‐ HVAC ‐ Air ‐ East

The scope of this package includes air distribution systems and equipment on the east side of the stadium within zones 
B2, B3, C1, C2 and part of D1 between column lines CL 11 clockwise to CL 34 on Field Level and Mezzanine Level and CL 
11 clockwise to CL 35 on remaining levels. Work includes all supply, return, exhaust duct work, boiler flues, accessories, 
air handling units, fans, energy recovery ventilation units, DOAS units, Package RTUs, VAV boxes, split AC units, VRF 
systems, and infrared radiant heaters. 

Proposal Package 16B ‐ HVAC ‐ Auxiliary Building CRAC Units 

The scope of this package includes all HVAC systems and equipment for the Technology Building, ECC Pump House and 
Bills Pump House. Work includes computer room air conditioning (CRAC) units with remote air cooled condensing units, 
refrigerant piping, packaged heat pump RTUs, supply, return, outside and exhaust ductwork, exhaust fans, electric 
terminal heaters, and electric terminal heaters. 

Proposal Package 16C ‐ HVAC ‐ Air ‐ West

The scope of this package includes air distribution systems and equipment on the west side of the stadium within zones 
B1, A2, A1, D3, D2 and part of D1 between column lines CL 11 counter clockwise to CL 34 on Field Level and Mezzanine 
Level and CL 11 counter clockwise to CL 35 on remaining levels. Work includes all supply, return, exhaust duct work, 
boiler flues, accessories, air handling units, fans, smoke control systems, energy recovery ventilation units, DOAS units, 
Package RTUs, pool dehumidifier, VAV boxes, split AC units, VRF systems, and infrared radiant heaters. 

Proposal Package 16D ‐ HVAC ‐ Wet

The scope of this package includes all hydronic system piping, pumping, equipment and accessories including heating 
hot water/glycol  boilers, heating terminal units, A/C water/glycol chillers, condenser water cooling towers, roof snow 
melt boilers and tubing, field level snow melt heat exchangers and tubing, field root zone heat exchanger and piping 
(excluding field tubing). Excludes Auxiliary building, concessions, and suites.

Proposal Package 17A ‐ Electrical High Voltage Distribution

Installation of High Voltage Pre Purchased Equipment including Utility Switchgear, Metering/PT/CT Cabinet, MV 
Transformers, and Main Service Substations. Provide all high voltage distribution feeders and raceway. Provide all power 
and lighting for Auxiliary and Electric Service Buildings including install of UPS in Auxiliary Building.

Proposal Package 17B ‐ Electrical Emergency Power (EPS)
Provide all Emergency power equipment including Generators, Paralleling Gear and ATS.  Provide all emergency power 
feeders and raceway from generators to ATSs and from ATS to MSAs.
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Proposal Package 17C ‐ Electrical Branch 
Provide all remaining switchgear, panels and transformers.  Provide all distribution feeders and raceway from MSAs to 
480V (and below) switchgear, panels and transformers.  Provide all power and lighting for levels below Level 200.

Proposal Package 17E ‐ Electrical Branch (Level 200 and above)  Provide all Power and Lighting for Level 200 and above.  Provide all stadium lighting.

Proposal Package 18A ‐ Underground and Storm System Plumbing Provide all underground and storm system plumbing for the stadium.

Proposal Package 18B ‐ Plumbing Auxiliary Building Provide all plumbing for Auxiliary and Electric Service Buildings. 

Proposal Package 18C‐ Plumbing Stadium
Provide all above ground sanitary, domestic water, and natural gas systems for the stadium.  Provide all food service 
connections.  Exclude storm.

Proposal Package 19A ‐ Fire Protection  Provide all fire protection systems and equipment for stadium.

Proposal Package 19B ‐ Fire Protection ‐ Auxiliary Building Provide all fire protection systems and equipment for Auxiliary Building and Electric Service Building.

Proposal Package 21 ‐ BMS/Controls with Fire Alarm  Provide all Fire Alarm, Smoke Management, Control and Building Management Systems

Proposal Package 23 ‐ Audio, Distributed TV & Broadcast Systems 
Provide all AV, IPTV, 2‐way Emergency Communications, Emergency Responder, and Broadcast Cabling Systems.   
Provide all TV mounting hardware and install TVs.

Proposal Package 24 ‐ Security and Telecomm 
Provide all Structured Cabling, Converged Network, High‐Density Wi‐Fi, Electronic Security, Access Control and Video 
Surveillance systems.

Proposal Package 56 – Pools, Saunas and Steam Rooms  Provide all pools, saunas, steam, and similar therapy equipment.
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Company Name Name Office Number Email

F.W. Simms Beth Sparrow 631-491-1441 bsparrow@fwsims.com

John W. Danforth Company Stephen Hnatiw 716-832-1940 shnatiw@jwdanforth.com

Celtic Sheetmetal Michael Cunney 845-267-3400 mcunney@celticsheetmetal.com

D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Christopher Shadden 716-583-0329 cshadden@dvbrown.com

FPI Mechanical Inc. Jack Dority 518-783-7066 jdority@fpimechanical.com

Infinity Contracting Services, Corp Meezaun Samsair 718-762-3200 oa@infinitycsc.com

PJ Mechanical Stratos Kotsialiotis 212-243-2555 skotsialiotis@pjmechanical.com

Quackenbush Co., Inc. Adrian Quackenbush 716-558-7674 aquackenbush@qcoinc.com

Bell Mechanical, Inc. Dennis Bell 585-734-7887 dennis.bell@bellmc.com

Celtic Sheetmetal Michael Cunney 845-267-3400 mcunney@celticsheetmetal.com

Infinity Contracting Services, Corp Meezaun Samsair 718-762-3200 oa@infinitycsc.com

MLP Plumbing & Mechanical Dave Muskopf 716-681-6997 dwmuskopf@mlpcorp.com

Quackenbush Co., Inc. Adrian Quackenbush 716-558-7674 aquackenbush@qcoinc.com

Celtic Sheetmetal Michael Cunney 845-267-3400 mcunney@celticsheetmetal.com

D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Christopher Shadden 716-583-0329 cshadden@dvbrown.com

F.W. Simms Beth Sparrow 631-491-1441 bsparrow@fwsims.com

FPI Mechanical Inc. Jack Dority 518-783-7066 jdority@fpimechanical.com

Infinity Contracting Services, Corp Meezaun Samsair 718-762-3200 oa@infinitycsc.com

John W. Danforth Company Stephen Hnatiw 716-832-1940 shnatiw@jwdanforth.com

PJ Mechanical Stratos Kotsialiotis 212-243-2555 skotsialiotis@pjmechanical.com

Quackenbush Co., Inc. Adrian Quackenbush 716-558-7674 aquackenbush@qcoinc.com

16B - HVAC - Auxiliary Building CRAC Units

16C - HVAC - Air - West

Proposal Release #3 

16A - HVAC - Air East
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D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Christopher Shadden 716-583-0329 cshadden@dvbrown.com

F.W. Simms Beth Sparrow 631-491-1441 bsparrow@fwsims.com

FPI Mechanical Inc. Jack Dority 518-783-7066 jdority@fpimechanical.com

John W. Danforth Company Stephen Hnatiw 716-832-1940 shnatiw@jwdanforth.com

PJ Mechanical Stratos Kotsialiotis 212-243-2555 skotsialiotis@pjmechanical.com

Quackenbush Co., Inc. Adrian Quackenbush 716-558-7674 aquackenbush@qcoinc.com

Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan 716-852-2010 ext. 214 rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com

Frey Electric Tina Valint 716-874-1710 tvalint@frey-electric.com

Gross Electric Kyle Gross 518-792-0216 kgross@grosselectricinc.com

O'Connell Electric Matthew McDonald 585-924-2176 matthew.mcdonald@oconnellelectric.com

Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan 716-852-2010 ext. 214 rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com

Frey Electric Tina Valint 716-874-1710 tvalint@frey-electric.com

Gross Electric Kyle Gross 518-792-0216 kgross@grosselectricinc.com

O'Connell Electric Matthew McDonald 585-924-2176 matthew.mcdonald@oconnellelectric.com

BSV Metal Finishers (BSV Enterprises) Katherine Holden (585) 968-4477 Kitty.h@bsventerprises.com

Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan 716.852.2010 ext. 214 rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com

Frey Electric Tina Valint 716-874-1710 tvalint@frey-electric.com

Gross Electric Kyle Gross 518-792-0216 kgross@grosselectricinc.com

O'Connell Electric Matthew McDonald 585-924-2176 matthew.mcdonald@oconnellelectric.com

16D - HVAC - Wet

17A - Electrical High Voltage Distribution

17B - Electrical Emergency Power (EPS)

17C - Electrical Branch 
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BSV Metal Finishers (BSV Enterprises) Katherine Holden (585) 968-4477 Kitty.h@bsventerprises.com

Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan 716.852.2010 ext. 214 rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com

Frey Electric Tina Valint 716-874-1710 tvalint@frey-electric.com

Gross Electric Kyle Gross 518-792-0216 kgross@grosselectricinc.com

O'Connell Electric Matthew McDonald 585-924-2176 matthew.mcdonald@oconnellelectric.com

D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Chris Shadden cshadden@dvbrown.com 716-583-0329

John W. Danforth Company Matthew Peters mpeters@jwdanforth.com (845) 452-6700

Mollenberg-Betz Inc. Jamie Dewald jdewald@mollenbergbetz.com 716-614-7473

D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Christopher Shadden cshadden@dvbrown.com 716-583-0329

John W. Danforth Company Matthew Peters mpeters@jwdanforth.com (845) 452-6700

D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Christopher Shadden cshadden@dvbrown.com 716-583-0329

FPI Mechanical Inc. Jack Dority jdority@fpimechanical.com 518-783-7066

John W. Danforth Company Matthew Peters mpeters@jwdanforth.com (845) 452-6700

D.V. Brown & Associates, Inc. Chris Shadden cshadden@dvbrown.com 716-583-0329

Hydroworx International Trey Klock tklock@hydroworx.com 717-599-1718

Johnson Controls Tahseen Tabassum 917-324-7860 Tahseen.tabassum@jci.com

U&S Services Inc. John Stuber 716-693-4490 stuberj@usservicesinc.com

Siemens Martin Dziwulski 716-568-0983 martin.dziwulski@seimens.com

Pasco Scott Upah 315-506-9265 supah@pascobas.com

Trane U.S. Inc. Jason Bouquin 716-626-1260 jason.bouquin@trane.com

17E - Electrical Branch (Level 200 and Above) 

18A - Underground and Storm System Plumbing

18B - Plumbing Auxiliary Building 

18C - Plumbing Stadium

56 - Pools, Saunas, and Steam Rooms 

21 - BMS/Controls with Fire Alarm
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AVI-SPL Yossi Solomon 718-820-2444 Yossi.solomon@avispl.com

Clair Global Demetrius Palavos 510-418-3590  dpalavos@clairglobal.com

Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan 716.852.2010 ext. 214 rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com

Frey Electric Tina Valint 716-874-1710 tvalint@frey-electric.com

Gross Electric Kyle Gross 518-792-0216 kgross@grosselectricinc.com

O'Connell Electric Rob Unger 585-869-4587 robert.unger@oconnellelectric.com

Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan 716.852.2010 ext. 214 rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com

Frey Electric Tina Valint 716-874-1710 tvalint@frey-electric.com

Gross Electric Kyle Gross 518-792-0216 kgross@grosselectricinc.com

Johnson Controls Bill Bivona (518) 330-6460 bill.bivona@jci.com

O'Connell Rob Unger 585-869-4587 robert.unger@oconnellelectric.com

Securitas Chris Malles 845-235-5586 christopher.malles@securitases.com

Securitas Michael Gioia 845-500-6714 michael.gioia@securitases.com

SA Comunale Co. Inc. Henry Fontana henry.fontana@comunale.com 330-706-3040

Wolverine Fire Protection Jill Underwood wfpc@wolverinefp.com 810-835-4148

SA Comunale Co. Inc. Henry Fontana henry.fontana@comunale.com (800) 776-7181

Wolverine Fire Protection Jill Underwood wfpc@wolverinefp.com 810-835-4148

23 - Audio, Distributed TV & Broadcast Systems

24 - Security and Telecomm

19a - Fire Protection

19b -Fire Protection - Auxiliary Building
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Bid Package # Bid Package Name Company Name Contact Person Email Address Phone number
Certification 

(MBE_WBE_SDVOB)

16A HVAC - Air East Celtic Sheetmetal Michael Cunney mcunney@celticsheetmetal.com (845) 267-3400

16B HVAC - Aux Building, Gate Booth & Guard House Celtic Sheetmetal Michael Cunney mcunney@celticsheetmetal.com (845) 267-3400

16C HVAC - Air - West Celtic Sheetmetal Michael Cunney mcunney@celticsheetmetal.com (845) 267-3400

16D HVAC-Wet F.W. Sims Inc. Beth Sparrow bsparrow@fwsims.com (631) 491-1441

17A Electrical High Voltage Distribution Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com (716) 852-2010 ext.214

17B Electrical Emergency Power (EPS) Ferguson/EJ Ryan Hoolihan rhoolihan@fergusonelectric.com (716) 852-2010 ext.214

17C Electrical - Electrical Branch (Non Suites)

17E Electrical - Electrical Branch (Suites)

18A Plumbing Underground John W Danforth Company Stephen Hnatiw shnatiw@jwdanforth.com (716) 832-1940

18C Plumbing Stadium DV Brown Christopher Shadden cshadden@dvbrown.com (716) 583-0329

19a Fire Protection

19b Fire Protection  - Auxiliary Building Package Canceled

21 BMS/Controls with Fire Alarm Package Canceled

23 Audio, Distributed TV & Broadcast Systems Package Canceled

24 Security and Telecomm Package Canceled

56 Pools SwimEx Shelly Bean sbean@swimex.com (508) 646-1600

Awarded
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